FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		6-21-2001		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
				<b>P</b>	
			'''' ا HEET د	1. A. C.	
		101755813 PATENTS ON	ILY	. S.	
O: The Commission ubmission	er of Patents and Tradema	Conveyance Ty	e attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).	
New	6-11-01	X Assignment	ype  Security Agre	ement D	
Resubmission (N		License	Change of Na		
Document ID# Correction of PT	O Error	Merger	Other		
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen	4 America)	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File	
onveying Party(i	es)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying parti	ies attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	l l	Michael J. Horejsi		05/25/01	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
econd Party Name (line 1)		Gary A. Zinser, Jr.		Month Day Year  05/25/01	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Case Corporation  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
ddress (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be				
ddress (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
<u> </u>	Racine	Wisconsin,	U.S.A. 53	404	
ddress (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip	Code	
omestic Repres	entative Name and A	Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Part	y only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
7		FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY		
)5) <b>6</b> 705 06v86009	l l	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
i *	40.00 00				
	collection of information is estimated to supplete the Cover Sheet. Send commer information and Regulatory Affairs, Officers, 1981, 1992, 1993,	o average approximately 30 minut	es per Cover Sheet to be recorded, in	ncluding time for reviewing the document an fice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 27) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011899 FRAME: 0463

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(717) 355-1121				
Name	New Holland North America, Inc.						
Address (line 1)		P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641					
Address (line 2)	New Holland, PA 17557						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	iter the total number of page cluding any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 4				
Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Patent Coopera Enter P Only if a	Application Number(s)  In a filed together with a new Patent med executing inventor.  In a tion Treaty (PCT)  CT application number of U.S. Application Number been assigned.  Derties  Enter the total	PCT	nt Number(s)  Ition was Month Day Year  05/25/01  PCT  PCT  1				
Fee Amount  Method of F  Deposit Ac  (Enter for pay	Payment: Enclos count ment by deposit account or if addition De	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  ed X Deposit Account  onal fees can be charged to the account.)  posit Account Number:  thorization to charge additional fees:	# 08-1280 Yes X No				
attached indicated Stephe	st of my knowledge and belicopy is a true copy of the orderein.  en R. Matthews	ef, the foregoing information is true igi <del>nal docu</del> ment. Charges to depos Signature	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as  // June deal				
Name of	Person Signing	g					

PATENT REEL: 011899 FRAME: 0464

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, **Michael J. Horejsi**, of 1718 Knoxville Road, Sherrard, Illinois 61281 and **Gary A. Zinser, Jr.**, of 3817 N. Thornwood Avenue, Avenue, Daveport, Iowa 52806, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Case Corporation**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

## COMPOUND BEND CHASSIS FRAME FOR A HARVESTING MACHINE

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said **Case Corporation**, or its successors, assigns and covenants that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 25 MAY 2001

Michael I. Horeisi

Date: 25 MAY 01

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

Gary A. Zinser, Jr.

cnh\10700as.SAM

PATENT REEL: 011899 FRAME: 0465